504553031 09/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4599740 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARJAN BLAGOJEVIC	09/04/2017
RADIVOJE POPOVIC	09/02/2017
SASA SPASIC	09/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENIS AG
Street Address:	HERTIZENTRUM 11
City:	ZUG
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15708110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)618-2789

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508626400

Email:david@canaanlaw.comCorrespondent Name:DAVID B. RITCHIEAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1860

Address Line 4: LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95031-1860

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UF-P549US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID B. RITCHIE
SIGNATURE:	/david b ritchie/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=20170904_UF-P549US_ASS#page1.tif

PATENT 504553031 REEL: 043618 FRAME: 0275

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

BLAGOJEVIC Marjan, a citizen of Serbia, residing at Nevesinjska 23, RS-18000 Nis POPOVIC Radivoje, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Hertizentrum 11, CH-6300 Zug SPASIC Sasa, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Birststrasse 22, CH-6340 Baar

have invented a "Calibration tool for calibrating a magnetic sensor" for which we execute application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which is filed at even date;

WHEREAS, Senis AG, a Swiss corporation, having a place of business at Hertizentrum 11, CH-6300 Zug, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Senis AG, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Senis AG, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS OUR HAND at our respective place

Name:/BLAGOJEVIC Marjan

Date:

Name: POPOVIC Radivoje

Date:

Date:

Date:

He46er 1, 2

PATENT REEL: 043618 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 09/18/2017